
Midwestern State (0-3) -vs- Science & Arts Okla. ()
11/14/90 at Chickasha, Okla.

 
 

 
 
Midwestern State 78

Science & Arts Okla. 98

Date: 11/14/90
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1000
Site: Chickasha, Okla.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern State 36 42 78
Science & Arts Okla. 50 48 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 PEGUES, Kinsley * 34 11-14 0-0 0-3 5-5 10 4 0 3 1 0 22
40 HURST, Arthur * 22 3-7 0-0 7-10 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 1 13
10 BURKHALTER, James * 28 4-8 0-0 4-7 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 1 12
24 NELSON, James * 25 6-16 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 5 0 1 12
44 BEASLEY, Bart * 29 2-7 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 1 0 6
32 WILRIDGE, Errol 8 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
20 STEWART, Greg 22 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 5 4
50 JANEK, Brad 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 0 1 0 2
14 HILLIARD, Kevin 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 COLLINS, E.J. 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-65 0-3 16-25 14-12 26 20 10 21 3 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-65   47.7 % 0-3   0.0 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
BEASLEY, Bart Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 MURPHY, Fred 0 12-15 0-0 4-5 3-2 5 3 2 4 1 0 28
10 BOONE, Omar 0 6-9 4-5 2-3 0-3 3 2 9 4 0 2 18
33 ROBERTS, Regan 0 8-12 0-0 1-5 6-4 10 4 1 2 1 1 17
15 KINDRED, Rod 0 4-10 1-1 3-4 2-2 4 4 6 2 2 2 12
40 JACKSON, Euvaughn 0 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 1 8
30 WILLIAMS, John 0 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 5
45 CRAWFORD, Nate 0 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
52 BURNETT, Reynard 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 4
44 TOVAR, Jose 0 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 3 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 39-64 6-11 14-21 13-24 37 22 26 18 4 8 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 39-64   60.9 % 6-11   54.5 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
MURPHY, Fred Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Midwestern State 36

Science & Arts Okla. 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 PEGUES, Kinsley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 HURST, Arthur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BURKHALTER, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 NELSON, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 BEASLEY, Bart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 WILRIDGE, Errol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 STEWART, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 JANEK, Brad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 HILLIARD, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 COLLINS, E.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 MURPHY, Fred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BOONE, Omar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 ROBERTS, Regan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 KINDRED, Rod 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 JACKSON, Euvaughn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 WILLIAMS, John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 CRAWFORD, Nate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 BURNETT, Reynard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 TOVAR, Jose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Midwestern State 42

Science & Arts Okla. 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 PEGUES, Kinsley 34 11-14 0-0 0-3 5-5 10 4 0 3 1 0 22
40 HURST, Arthur 22 3-7 0-0 7-10 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 1 13
10 BURKHALTER, James 28 4-8 0-0 4-7 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 1 12
24 NELSON, James 25 6-16 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 5 0 1 12
44 BEASLEY, Bart 29 2-7 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 1 0 6
32 WILRIDGE, Errol 8 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
20 STEWART, Greg 22 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 5 4
50 JANEK, Brad 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 0 1 0 2
14 HILLIARD, Kevin 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 COLLINS, E.J. 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-65 0-3 16-25 14-12 26 20 10 21 3 10 78
47.7 % 0.0 % 64.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 MURPHY, Fred 0 12-15 0-0 4-5 3-2 5 3 2 4 1 0 28
10 BOONE, Omar 0 6-9 4-5 2-3 0-3 3 2 9 4 0 2 18
33 ROBERTS, Regan 0 8-12 0-0 1-5 6-4 10 4 1 2 1 1 17
15 KINDRED, Rod 0 4-10 1-1 3-4 2-2 4 4 6 2 2 2 12
40 JACKSON, Euvaughn 0 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 1 8
30 WILLIAMS, John 0 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 5
45 CRAWFORD, Nate 0 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
52 BURNETT, Reynard 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 4
44 TOVAR, Jose 0 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 3 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 39-64 6-11 14-21 13-24 37 22 26 18 4 8 98
60.9 % 54.5 % 66.7 %


